50222256 02/06/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mid-America Recycling, LLC	07/15/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Greenstar Mid-America Recycling, LLC
Street Address:	1503 42nd St
Internal Address:	Suite 210
City:	West Des Moines
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50266

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5888027
Patent Number:	6199702
Patent Number:	6238176
Patent Number:	6427845
Patent Number:	4995314
Patent Number:	5967330

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5152833108

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 515-645-5502

Email: ptodm@nyemaster.com

Correspondent Name: Wendy K. Marsh Address Line 1: 700 Walnut Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309

PATENT

REEL: 029768 FRAME: 0801

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendy K. Marsh
Total Attachments: 2 source=Articles of Correction#page1.tif source=Articles of Correction#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029768 FRAME: 0802 369493

SECRETARY OF STATE
10Y/A

09 AUG 11 PM 2:16

ARTICLES OF CORRECTION TO CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY OF MID-AMERICA RECYCLING, LLC

The undersigned, constituting the sole member of Mid-America Recycling, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company authorized to do business in the state of Iowa (the "Company"), does hereby submit the following Articles of Correction to the Certificate of Authority of the Company filed September 30, 2008 under Corporation Number 369493:

ARTICLE I

The name of the Company is Mid-America Recycling, LLC.

ARTICLE II

Effective as of July 15, 2009, the Company name has been changed to Greenstar Mid-America Recycling, LLC.

[Signature Page Follows]

Į

HOU:0023300/00007:1408728v1

÷30)



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this certificate effective as of the date set forth above.

MEMBER:

GREENSTAR RECYCLED HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Name: MAT DELM

Title: CF0

2

HOU:0023300/00007:1408728v1

FILED
IOWA
SECRETARY OF STATE
8-11-69
2:16 PM
W633134

200 B

PATENT

REEL: 029768 FRAME: 0804